Journal Pre-proof
Facile Functionalization of ZIF-8 via
Mechanochemical Post-Synthetic Linker Exchange
for Improved CO2 Capture Performance
Aljaž Škrjanc, Nataša Zabukovec Logar
PII: S2950-1555(25)00045-X
DOI: https://doi.org/10.1016/j.greenca.2025.06.002
Reference: GREENC122

[mm]
Frequency
[Hz]
Halved
integral of
Jo
ur
na
l P
re
-p
ro
of
[mg] ring protons
of MIM a,b
HICA-10A 50 50 1 10 10 10 15.50
HICA-10B 50 100 2 10 10 10 13.75
HICA-10C 100 100 1 25 15 10 11.35
HICA-10D 100 200 2 25 15 10 9.90
HICA-20A 50 50 1 10 10 20 0.96
HICA-20B 50 100 2 10 10 20 1.50
HICA-20C 100 100 1 25 15 20 0.60
HICA-20D 100 200 2 25 15 20 0.85
HICA-30A 50 50 1 10 10 30 0.80
HICA-30B 50 100 2 10 10 30 0.85
HICA-30C 100 100 1 25 15 30 0.60
HICA-30D 100 200 2 25 15 30 0.55
4HICA-20c 100 100 1 25 15 20 0.835
4MICA-20d  100 100 1 25 15 20 1.00
HMI-20e 100 100 1 25 15 20 2.50
DCl-20 100 100 1 25 15 20 0.27